FRANCISTOWN TOWN COUNCIL (ESTABLISHMENT OF POUND) BYE-LAWS

(under regulations 34 and 35)

(25th June, 1965)

ARRANGEMENT OF BYE-LAWS

BYE-LAW

- 1. Citation
- 2. Application
- Establishment of pound
- 4. Appointment of poundmaster
- 5. Duties of poundmaster
- 6. Moneys payable into council's fund
- 7. Financing of pound

L.N. 24, 1965

1. Citation

These Bye-laws may be cited as the Francistown Town Council (Establishment of Pound) Bye-laws.

2. Application

These Bye-laws shall apply within the limits of the Francistown Town Council area.

3. Establishment of pound

Francistown Town Council shall establish a pound which shall be situate within the limits

Copyright Government of Botswana

of the council area.

4. Appointment of poundmaster

Francistown Town Council shall appoint a poundmaster and such other persons as are necessary for the proper running of the pound.

5. Duties of poundmaster

The poundmaster shall comply with those provisions of the Pounds Act in force within the Francistown Town Council area.

6. Moneys payable into council's fund

All moneys received by the poundmaster in terms of the Pounds Act shall be paid into the funds of the Francistown Town Council.

7. Financing of pound

The cost of providing the pound and all other moneys lawfully expended by the poundmaster shall be defrayed by the Francistown Town Council.